
　第１表　各回国勢調査による人口と世帯数の推移   - 茨城県 -

人　　　　　　　　　　口 性　比
総　数 男 女 増減数 増減率(%) （男／女）

大正　９年 1,350,400 662,128 688,272 ･･･ ･･･ 96.2 

　　１４ 1,409,092 693,837 715,255 58,692 4.3 97.0 

昭和　５年 1,487,097 734,059 753,038 78,005 5.5 97.5 

　　１０ 1,548,991 766,423 782,568 61,894 4.2 97.9 

　　１５ 1,620,000 801,914 818,086 71,009 4.6 98.0 

　　２２ 2,013,735 974,289 1,039,446 393,735 24.3 93.7 

　　２５ 2,039,418 993,694 1,045,724 25,683 1.3 95.0 

　　３０ 2,064,037 1,006,093 1,057,944 24,619 1.2 95.1 

　　３５ 2,047,024 1,000,184 1,046,840 -17,013 -0.8 95.5 

　　４０ 2,056,154 1,007,852 1,048,302 9,130 0.4 96.1 

　　４５ 2,143,551 1,054,003 1,089,548 87,397 4.3 96.7 

　　５０ 2,342,198 1,159,707 1,182,491 198,647 9.3 98.1 

　　５５ 2,558,007 1,272,533 1,285,474 215,809 9.2 99.0 

　　６０ 2,725,005 1,357,963 1,367,042 166,998 6.5 99.3 

平成　２年 2,845,382 1,419,117 1,426,265 120,377 4.4 99.5 

　　　７ 2,955,530 1,476,437 1,479,093 110,148 3.9 99.8 

　　１２ 2,985,676 1,488,340 1,497,336 30,146 1.0 99.4 

　　１７ 2,975,167 1,479,941 1,495,226 -10,509 -0.4 99.0 

　　２２ 2,969,770 1,479,779 1,489,991 -5,397 -0.2 99.3 

　　２７ 2,916,976 1,453,594 1,463,382 -52,794 -1.8 99.3 

総世帯数 増 減 数 増減率(%)

大正　９年 271,129 ･･･ ･･･ 4.98 6,100.12 221.4 

　　１４ 277,335 6,206 2.3 5.08 6,100.12 231.0 

昭和　５年 281,091 3,756 1.4 5.29 6,092.26 244.1 

　　１０ 287,677 6,586 2.3 5.38 6,090.99 254.3 

　　１５ 297,122 9,445 3.3 5.45 6,090.99 266.0 

　　２２ 377,751 80,629 27.1 5.33 6,090.99 330.6 

　　２５ 375,861 -1,890 -0.5 5.43 6,092.17 334.8 

　　３０ 382,315 6,454 1.7 5.40 6,089.68 338.9 

　　３５ 409,465 27,150 7.1 5.00 6,087.92 336.2 

　　４０ 447,871 38,406 9.4 4.59 6,088.01 337.7 

　　４５ 508,537 60,666 13.5 4.22 6,087.20 352.1 

　　５０ 590,131 81,594 16.0 3.97 6,089.59 384.6 

　　５５ 692,855 102,724 17.4 3.69 6,091.92 419.9 

　　６０ 758,085 65,230 9.4 3.59 6,094.43 447.1 

平成　２年 833,634 75,549 10.0 3.41 6,093.40 467.0 

　　　７ 922,745 89,111 10.7 3.20 6,093.75 485.0 

　　１２ 985,829 63,084 6.8 3.03 6,095.58 489.8 

　　１７ 1,032,476 46,647 4.7 2.88 6,095.68 488.1 

　　２２ 1,088,411 55,935 5.4 2.73 6,095.72 487.2 

　　２７ 1,124,349 35,938 3.3 2.59 6,097.06 478.4 
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